
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002977-2024 

Contract

Technical Surveys and Testing - Structures Testing -
East Region

National Highways

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002977

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ebc3  

Published 29 January 2024, 6:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Highways

20 Allington way

Darlington

DL1 4QB

Email

lucy.young@nationalhighways.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002977-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002977-2024
mailto:lucy.young@nationalhighways.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nationalhighways.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://nationalhighways.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Technical Surveys and Testing - Structures Testing - East Region

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45223200 - Structural works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

National Highways is seeking to appoint suppliers to carry out technical surveys and testing
for structures, managed by the organisation.

This contract will be divided into six sub-lots, a maximum of one supplier will be appointed to
each sub-lot.

https://nationalhighways.co.uk
https://nationalhighways.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223200 - Structural works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

(nature and quantity of works, supplies or services or

indication of needs and requirements):

Technical surveys and testing for structures including but not

limited to;

Concrete Testing

Post-Tensioned Special Inspection (PTSI) - Site Investigations

Paint Pre-Specification Surveys, Trials and Testing



Page 4 to 7

Steelwork Testing

Masonry (Brickwork, Blockwork and Stonework) Testing

Fire Damage

Substructures, Piling and Embedded Retaining Walls

Hydraulic and Scour Investigations

Non-Destructive Testing (NDT)

Structural Health Monitoring

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated

only in the procurement documents



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022201

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Technical Surveys and Testing - Structures Testing - East Region

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/022201-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

XEIAD Limited

Unit 718 Eddington Way, Birchwood Park, Cheshire,

Warrington,

WA3 6BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,250,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Highways

20 Allington Way

Darlington

DL1 4QB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T22:59:33+0100
	TCPDF




